BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application of )
Aqua Missouri, Inc. and the City of Taos, )
Missouri, for Authority to Acquire Certain Assets ) Case No. SO-2011-0331
of Aqua Missouri, Inc., and in Connection )
Therewith, Certain Other Related Transactions. )

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

COMES NOW Aqua Missouri, Inc. and for its Motion for Extension of Time states:
1. The Commission ordered a status report filed on December 5, 2011.
2. Certain officers of the City of Taos have not been available to approve the draft
pleading prepared by the parties. |
3. Aqua Missouri asks the Commission to extend the due date for the status report for
one week, until December 12, 2011, to permit the City to obtain the required approvals.
WHEREFORE, Aqua Missouri asks the Commissionto enter its order granting the

parties until December 12, 2011 to file their status report.




Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.

By: L\ o L % o ?»’l;"\ VL% 2
Marc H. Ellinger, #40828 &
Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr., #29645 \J
308 East High Street
Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500
Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358
E-mail: mellinger@blitzbardgett.com
E-mail: tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the above Status Report was sent electronic
transmission to the following parties on this 2" day of December, 2011:

Rachel Lewis
E-mail: Rachel.Lewis@psc.mo.gov

Christina Baker '
E-mail: christina.baker@ded.mo.gov

Jason Ludwig
E-mail: Jason.L@carsoncoil.com

Rudolph L. Veit
E-mail: Rudy.V@carsoncoil.com
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